WITH 12 REPORTING, EAOC MEMBERS HAD $51,573,300 IN TOTAL SALES IN 2022.

The EAOC Weekly

BREATHE AIR
FREE OF MOLD,
BACTERIA, AND
VIRUSES WITH
SCHAEF AIR
AND IWAVE-R

In this week’s morning
meeting, our EAOC
members were on the edge
of their seats as Schaef Air’s David Schaefer explained
the importance of keeping your heating and cooling
equipment CLEAN and maintained!

David Schaefer started working in the industry in 1995,
after graduating from Brownson Technical School. In
2012, David set out to start his own business and
opened Schaef Air’s doors to provide service to his
local community. David has 25 years of experience
servicing residential and commercial customers.

UPCOMING SPEAKER
SCHEDULE

AUGUST 9TH, 2023

Gizi Clemmer with FirstTeam
Real Estate

AUGUST 16TH, 2023
MEET THE MEMBERS DAY

The Executives’ Association
of Orange County
31441 Santa Margarita Pkwy, #115
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Phone: 949.525.8412
E-mail: director@eaoconline.com
www.EAOConline.com




SCHAEF gspe~—

Heating & Air Conditioning

David’s sister, Ann, joined the team in 2016 to manage the office activities and
is deeply involved with daily operations. The business has always been family-
owned and operated.

Schaef Air Heating & Air Conditioning prides itself on providing a professional,
honest and thorough service, with the highest integrity. They offer a full range
of HVAC services in both residential and commercial settings. All of their
technicians are knowledgeable, punctual and polite. They care about their
customers, value them, and treat them like family.

Setting up installation and service with the experts at Schaef Air is quick and
convenient, and couldn’t be easier! There’s no reason to wait. Your body will
thank you!

To learn more about breathing the highest quality of air in your
home, please visit www.SchaefAir.com.



https://www.schaefair.com/

MEMBERSHIP MOMENT

August 16th is our membership
meetup day.

Please feel free to invite your
friends, family and business
associates to have breakfast with
our EAOC membership.

A great way to share our members and their
businesses with your sphere. A time to introduce our
great business owners to each other.

Power partners in the making. Start calling now. Get
it on the calendar.

A wonderful event to join us for. If we haven’t seen
you for a while, come meet our new members. We
miss you.

Please let Katie know if you have guests for this
event.

In gratitude,
Gizi
Gizi Clemmer

Membership Lead

First Team Real Estate

NEW MEMBER
RECRUITMENT
BONUS

Reminder: EAOC
proudly encourages
its members in
expanding and
empowering their
fellow prestigious
Orange County execs!
More quality
members means more
quality referrals.
An EAOC sponsor
receives a $150 bonus
for recruiting a new
EAOC team member,
after three months of
successful
membership.
Please contact
Katie for more

information!




GOOD MORNING EAOC!
EAOC MEMBERS: Meetings will now begin promptly
at 7:00 am, with breakfast served at 6:45 am.

We encourage you to arrive early to catch up with your

fellow teammates before the meeting begins.

We look forward to seeing you!

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

“The successful warrior is the average man, with laser-like focus.”
- Bruce Lee

CALL FOR TO-GO ORDERS!

If you haven’t visited Sammy Montoya’s La Chiquita

Restaurant in awhile, you don’t know what you’re missing

(or maybe you know exactly what you’re missing!)
Sammy is set up to safely fulfill curbside to-go orders in
no time, and would like to invite all EAOC members to

stop by and give their taste buds a treat!

La Chiquita Restaurant

906 E. Washington Ave., Santa Ana
714.543.8787




Classification of the Month:
Commercial Insurance

Calling all Commercial Insurance Agents!

We are actively seeking a qualified, trusted, tried and true
Commercial Insurance Agent to fill our Classification of the
Month.

Please consider your entire network, and invite your favorite
Commercial Insurance Agent to breakfast next week.

Email Katie for our sponsorship form, and to get them on our
guest list!

Thank you!



PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Hello EAOC!

David Schaefer of Schaef Air,
Inc. gave a great presentation
this week, and shared his 25+
years of knowledge and
experience with us, as well as the
importance of doing regular
maintenance on your furnace and air conditioning
system. His main takeaway was how important it is
to change your filter on your furnace a few times a
year. Your furnace works year-round for heat, and
for supplying cool air with the fan motor.

Gizi passed a wish list around for us to list possible
new member categories that would benefit our group.
What category hasn’t been filled that you could have
synergy with?

Angel tickets are going fast and there are only a few
tickets available, so let Katie know how many you
need. Remember we will meet near or under the Big
A (TBD) and please bring your favorite side dish to
share with Sammy’s enchiladas.

Next week Gizi will be sharing her Real Estate
knowledge with us, and the following week will be a
special meeting. You will want to invite your
neighbors, friends or that special client to meet our
wonderful group of professionals.

- Ron

Ron Dymek

DYMEK’S FREEDOM PLUMBING
EAOC 2022-2023 President

NEW MEMBER
TARGETING

We are actively
seeking new
members in the
following
classifications:

« Chiropractor

o Long-Term
Care

. Pastry Chef

« Window
Washing

. Solar Panels
- Wifi Expert

« Vinyl Fencing
« Acupuncture

« Dry Cleaning

Please email Katie
for more details!




ACCOUNTANT:

Hal Grimshaw, CPA - Belden Hiramoto Liu &

Co., LLP
714-556-8140
hal@bhlcpas.com

ADVERTISING SPECIALTY:
Carlos Salazar

Salazar Associates
714-990-9214
carlos@promotownusa.com

AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING:
David Schaefer

Schaef Air Inc.

909-944-5111
schaefair@gmail.com

ATTORNEY /ESTATE PLANNING:

Tracy J. Roberts

Law Office of Tracy J. Roberts
562-340-6277
fracy.roberts@tjr-law.com

ATTORNEY/EMPLOYMENT LAW:

Jonathan Judge

Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo
562-653-3200

jludge@aalrr.com

ATTORNEY /PUBLIC DEFENDER:
Amber Poston

657-251-6090
amber.poston@ocpubdef.com

AUTO/TRUCKS/DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL:

Mike Hughes

Simpson Chevrolet
714-534-2700
mhughes@simpsongm.com

AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR:

Dan Tatum

Eberhardt’s Tire & Automotive
714-871-9810
eberhardtstire@gmail.com

BANK:

Donny Delfin
Pacific Western Bank

714-450-4683
ddelfin@pacificwesternbank.com

DENTIST
Dr. Robert Go

Go Family Denta
714-638-0018
gofamilydental@yahoo.com

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR—RESIDENTIAL:
Thomas J. Sweeting - Pacific Shores Electric,

Inc.
562-472-3990
fisweeting@pacificshoreselectric.com

EMERITUS MEMBER:
Jim Mahoney - 714-538-5111

EAOC QUICK LINKS

EMERITUS MEMBER:
Pete Sloan - 714-633-3906
posloan@yahoo.com

EMERITUS MEMBER:
Andy Ross - 714-749-7677
adross1942@gmail.com

EMERITUS MEMBER:
Gayle Stewart - 714-342-5848
gstewart@gsecorp.org

EMERITUS MEMBER:
Mel Smith - 714-496-2709
melsmith3205@yahoo.com

FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS PLANNING:
Patrick Cecil - Merrill Lynch
949-859-2958

Patrick.cecil@ml.com

FLOORING/HARD GOODS/INTERIOR
DESIGN:

Karyn Hadley - Riteloom
714-764-1122

karyn@riteloom.com

FLORIST:

Diana Diaz

Deelux Florista & Events
949-491-5660
deeluxflorista@gmail.com

GLASS/STAINED & BEVELED:
Gary Gregg
Creating with Glass
714-970-9359
geggregg@sbcglobal.net

HANDYMAN:
Ruben Mota
Mota Handyman Services
714-785-5576
motaruben7é@gmail.com

MERCHANT SERVICES:
Lisa McCune
Affinity24
844-724-2444
lisa@affinity24.com

MORTGAGE BANKER:

Holly Frost

HomeAmerican Mortgage Corp.
909-240-5988
Holly.Frost@pacresmortgage.com

PARTY RENTALS & CATERING:
Manny Gonzalez

Confetti Events & Catering
714-542-7775
Confettievents@att.net

PAVING-ASPHALT:
Danny Baker
PAV-KOTE, Inc.
714-871-4905
danny@pavkote.com

PAYROLL SERVICES:

Quinton Fasola - ASURE
949-306-1120
quinton.fasola@asuresoftware.com

PEST CONTROL:

Tyler Douthit

Divert Pest Control
714-299-9118
tyler@divertpest.com

PLUMBING/SEWAGE SANITATION
CONTRACTOR:

Ronald J. Dymek

Dymek's Freedom Plumbing, Inc.
714-632-8989
info@freedomplumbing.com

REAL ESTATE/COMMERCIAL:
Ezra Leyton - MARQUIS Commercial

Properties
949-697-2781
ezra@marquissp.com

REAL ESTATE/RESIDENTIAL:

Gizi Clemmer, REALTOR, SRES - First
Team Real Estate

562-688-8275
GiziClemmer@gmail.com

RESTAURANT-MEXICAN:
Sammy Montoya

Green Parrot Vila

La Chiquita Restaurant
714-543-8787
lachiquitarest@yahoo.com

ROOFING/COMMERCIAL:
Greg Peterson

Sadler Roofing, Inc.
949-675-5095
greg@sadlerroofing.com

VITAMINS & WELLNESS PRODUCTS:
Yon Himelman

ATOMY

949-554-9294
yhimelman@gmail.com

WEBSITE DESIGN:

Lydia Pooler

Kenneth King

Jub Jub Interactive

714-586-8500 - lydia@jubjub.com -
kenneth@jubjub.com

WEBSITE HOSTING:

Lee Pooler

Jub Jub Interactive
714-586-8500 - lee@jubjub.com
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